PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name				Execution Date
Omar George Gebara				08/25/2008
Antoni Stanley Sieklicki				08/25/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Walter Meier (Climate Canada) Ltd.			
Street Address:	2740 Fenton Road			
City:	Ottawa			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	К1Т3Т7			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12499		12499	508	
Application Number: 12499508 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (613)238-8775				
Fax Number: (613)238-8775 00 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 Phone: 613-238-2022 00 Empile in@nodewu ap 00				
Phone: 613-238-2022				
Email. Ip@penaw.ca				
Correspondent Name: PERLEY-ROBERTSON, HILL & MCDOUGALL LLP Address Line 1: 1400-340 Albert Street				
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1R 0A5				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NORS081PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Trevor Klotz	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assn#page1.tif source=assn#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

We, Omar George GEBARA and Antoni Stanley SIEKLICKI whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 4307 Wildmint Square, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1V 1N4 and 24 Glanzinggasse, 1190, Vienna, Austria, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Walter Meier (Climate Canada) Ltd., a Canadian corporation, whose full post office address in Canada is 2740 Fenton Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1T 3T7, all of our right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all other countries of the world in and to our invention entitled INSULATING COVER FOR STEAM DISCHARGE TUBES as more fully described and claimed in our application for Canadian Letters Patent for such invention, and to all of our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any Canadian, United States of America or foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 25^{14} day of \underline{AUGUST}

2008

Serie

Omar George GEBARA

PATENT REEL: 022929 FRAME: 0774 SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this Z5 day of <u>AUGUST</u>

___, 20<u>0</u>2

۴

CONPERTIFUEATTE SOTT itness /

Antoni Stanley SIEKLICKI

RECORDED: 07/08/2009

•